## Madison County Board of Supervisors Meeting Quick Notes: November 4, 2024:

- Mark Armstrong, Emergency Response and Preparedness Manager for Denbury addressed the Madison County Board of Supervisors, "the Board," regarding the safety of carbon dioxide pipelines in Madison County. His comments will be posted, via <u>video, on</u> <u>our Facebook page: Madison County MS Government.</u>
- At the request of Supervisor Casey Brannon, the Board appointed Michael Simmons to the Madison County Library System Board of Directors.
- At the request of Supervisor Paul Griffin, the Board appointed Tim Pickett to the Region 8 Mental Health Board of Commissioners.
- At the request of Supervisor Paul Griffin, the Board selected the Northeast Madison County Economic Development Council to be the County's non-profit partner in a \$20mm grant application to expand sewer service into Northeast Madison County.
- The Board completed the next step in the "Madison County Capacity Improvement Plan" by approving engineering contracts with the following firms for the following projects:
  - Waggoner Engineering for the widening of Yandell Road from Hwy 51 to Smith-Carr Road for a fee not to exceed \$1,160,759.77.
  - Waggoner Engineering for the widening of Yandell Road from Smith-Carr Road to North Old Canton Road for a fee not to exceed \$1,539,367.21.
  - Pickering Firm, Inc. for the design of the widening of Yandell Road from North Old Canton Road to Bainbridge Crossing for a fee not to exceed \$898,531.28.
  - Pickering Firm, Inc for the widening of Yandell Road from Bainbridge Crossing to Highway 43 for a fee not to exceed \$1,291,578.50.
  - Garver, LLC for the widening of Stribling Road from Highway 463 to Dewees Road for a fee not to exceed \$803,000.
- The Board approved the final plat for The Crossroads and Ratliff Trace Farms Subdivision.
- The Board passed a Resolution honoring Sarah Bell Bennett who recently celebrated her 100<sup>th</sup> Birthday.

## The Madison County Board of Supervisors will meet next on November 18, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. in the Administrative Building in Canton.

--Please download our complimentary app, Madison Supervisors --Please follow us on Facebook, Madison County MS Government